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Heartland Economic Development Course – Class Roster by State, 2025 

Iowa 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 
Kate 
Bowermaster 

Workforce Development Director, 
Marshalltown Area Chamber of Commerce 

State Center, IA katemarie09@gmail.com 

Jenna Heiar 
Workforce Specialist, North Iowa Corridor 
Economic Development 

Mason City, IA jenna.heiar@niacc.edu 

Tania Herrera 
Economic Development Director, Sheldon 
Chamber & Development Corp. 

Sheldon, IA tania@cityofsheldon.com 

Bryce Johnson 
Business Development Coordinator, City of 
West Des Moines 

West Des 
Moines, IA 

bryce.johnson@wdm.iowa.gov 

Sid Juwarker 
Vice President of Economic Development, 
Greater Des Moines Partnership 

Des Moines, IA sjuwarker@dsmpartnership.com 

Chris LaFerla 
President & CEO, Council Bluffs Area 
Chamber of Commerce 

Council Bluffs, 
IA 

chris@councilbluffsiowa.com 

Kiptia Lima 
Research Associate, UNI Business and 
Community Services 

Cedar Falls, IA kiptiaakhter.lima@uni.edu 

Jeremy Madden 
Energy Advisor, Iowa Lakes Electric 
Cooperative 

Estherville, IA jeremym@ilec.coop 

Chris Mason 
Director, Sac Economic & Tourism 
Development 

Wall Lake, IA gbfcmason@gmail.com 

Anne McMahon 
Business Development Manager, Iowa 
Economic Development Authority 

Des Moines, IA anne.mcmahon@iowaeda.com 

Corey Morrison 
Business and Community Development 
Manager, MidAmerican Energy Company 

Des Moines, IA corey.morrison@midamerican.com 

Dan Nieland 
Executive Director, Poweshiek Iowa 
Development (Pow I80) 

Grinnell, IA director@powi80.com 

Matthew Parbs 
VP of Community & Economic Development, 
Grow Clinton 

Clinton, IA mparbs@growclinton.com 

Ethan Standard 
Economic Development Project Manager, City 
of Johnston, Iowa 

Johnston, IA estandard@cityofjohnston.com 

Hailey Tweedy 
Operations & Communications Coordinator, 
Lee County Economic Development Group 

Montrose, IA htweedy@leecountyedg.com 

Christopher 
Watkins 

Assistant Director, Marion County 
Development 

Knoxville, IA cwatkins@marioncountyiowa.gov 

Luke Wood 
Business and Community Development 
Manager, MidAmerican Energy Company 

Des Moines, IA luke.wood@midamerican.com 
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Kansas 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 
Manuel 
Castro 

Executive Coordinator, Greater Topeka 
Partnership 

Topeka, KS manuel.castro@topekapartnership.com 

Libby Davis 
Communications Coordinator, 
Montgomery County Action Council 

Independence, 
KS 

info@actioncouncil.com 

Wendy 
Enright 

Regional Director, Northeast, Kansas 
Department of Commerce 

Topeka, KS wendy.enright@ks.gov 

Katy Fallon 
Economic Development Project Manager, 
Hutchinson/Reno County Chamber of 
Commerce 

Hutchinson, KS katyf@hutchchamber.com 

Seth Farley 
Marketing and Member Services, The 
Hutch/Reno County Chamber of 
Commerce 

Hutchinson, KS sethf@hutchchamber.com 

Becky 
Gilmore 

Economic Development Liaison, 
Doniphan County Kansas 

Troy, KS economic.development@dpcountyks.com 

Jessica 
Goodale 

Executive Director, Dickinson County 
Economic Development Corporation 

Abilene, KS director@dkedc.com 

Kelli Hansen 
Grassroots Strategy Developer, KS Dept 
of Commerce-Office of Rural Prosperity 

Topeka, KS kelli.hansen@ks.gov 

Penny Holler 
Assistant City Manager, City of 
Leavenworth 

Leavenworth, KS penny.holler@firstcity.org 

Katelynn 
Kolterman 

Operations & Logistics Coordinator, 
Kansas Department of Commerce 

Havensville, KS katelynn.kolterman@ks.gov 

Jason Leib 
Vice President, Business Development, 
Olathe Chamber of Commerce 

Overland Park, 
KS 

jleib@olathe.org 

Katie 
Lindgren 

Economic Development Director, 
Overland Park Chamber 

Overland Park, 
KS 

klindgren@opchamber.org 

Nicole 
Martin 

Executive Director, Scott County 
Economic Development Inc. 

Scott City, KS scdcdirector@wbsnet.org 

Kerissa 
Payne 

Program Coordinator, The Sheridan 
County Community Foundation 

Hoxie, KS programs@growsheridancounty.org 

Lisse Regehr President and CEO, Thrive Allen County Iola, KS lisse.regehr@thriveallencounty.org 

Daniela Rivas City Manager, City of Newton Newton, KS drivas@newtonkansas.com 

Chasity Ware 
Economic Development Director, Linn 
County 

Mound City, KS cware@linncountyks.com 

Wanda 
Young 

Administrative Assistant, Phillips County 
Economic Development 

Phillipsburg, KS assistant@pcedks.org 
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Missouri 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Brandon Atchison 
Executive Director, Missouri Economic 
Development Council 

Jefferson City, MO brandon.atchison@showme.org 

Megan Baucom Business Recruiter, City of O'Fallon O'Fallon, MO mbaucom@ofallonmo.gov 

Katilin Belk 
GIS Coordinator, Allstate Consultants, 
LLC 

Columbia, MO kbelk@allstate75.com 

Dawn Caton-Cook 
Member Service Manager, United 
Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

Savannah, MO dcaton@ueci.coop 

Kyle Cook 
Economic Development Director, 
Table Rock Lake Chamber of 
Commerce 

Branson West, MO kcook@visittablerocklake.com 

Matt Crabtree 
Executive Director, Bonne Terre 
Chamber of Commerce 

Bonne Terre, MO btccdirector@gmail.com 

John Dudley 
Project Manager, Missouri 
Department of Economic 
Development 

Jefferson City, MO john.dudley@ded.mo.gov 

Jill Finney 
Manager of Business Communications 
& Events, Springfield Area Chamber of 
Commerce 

Springfield, MO jill@springfieldchamber.com 

Sheridan Garman-
Neeman 

Chief Operations Officer, New Growth Appleton City, MO sgarman@newgrowthmo.org 

Courtney Gladbach 
Member Relations Manager, Farmers' 
Electric Cooperative 

Chillicothe, MO courtney@fec-co.com 

Aaron Griesheimer 
Economic Development Director, City 
of Washington 

Washington, MO agriesheimer@washmo.gov 

Madison Heath 
Business Development Executive, 
Ameren Missouri 

St. Louis, MO mheath@ameren.com 

Lindsay Keltch 
Administrative & Communication 
Specialist, Johnson County (MO) 
Economic Development Corp. 

Warrensburg, MO keltch@growjocomo.com 

Rob Kutch 
Regional Manager Kansas City, 
Missouri Department of Economic 
Development 

Jefferson City, MO rob.kutch@ded.mo.gov 

Jeffrey Martin 
Director, Carroll County Chamber of 
Commerce and Economic 
Development 

Carrollton, MO cccocdirector@gmail.com 

Bob Miller 
Business Development Executive, 
Ameren Missouri 

St. Louis, MO rmiller2@ameren.com 

Stephanie Mills 
Manager of Communication, Member 
Services, Economic Development, TRI-
COUNTY ELECTRIC 

Lancaster, MO smills@tricountyelectric.org 

Amy Niekamp 
Director of Grant Success, Department 
of Economic Development 

Jefferson City, MO amy.niekamp@ded.mo.gov 

Tina Politowski 
Management Assistant - Economic 
Development, City of Maryland 
Heights 

Maryland Heights, 
MO 

tpolitowski@marylandheights.com 

Lucas Presson 
Director of Business Growth and 
Innovation, SEMO REDI 

Cape Girardeau, 
MO 

lucas.presson@semoredi.com 
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Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Jarvis Sackman 
Director of Business Retention and 
Expansion, Independence Chamber of 
Commerce 

Independence, MO jarvis@ichamber.biz 

Brian Schwarz 
Project Manager, Missouri 
Department of Economic 
Development 

Jefferson City, MO brian.schwarz@ded.mo.gov 

Zach Stiles 
Broadband Grant specialist, 
Department of Economic 
Development 

Jefferson City, MO zachary.stiles@ded.mo.gov 

Cameron Wallace 
Research Specialist, Kansas City Area 
Development Council 

Kansas City, MO wallace@thinkkc.com 

Sylvia Woods 
Economic Development Coordinator, 
City of Jennings, MO 

Jennings, MO swoods@cityofjennings.org 

Nebraska 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Colby Angst 
Economic Development Consultant, Nebraska 
Department of Economic Development 

Lincoln, NE colby.angst@nebraska.gov 

Jennifer Branson 
Retail Account Manager, Nebraska Public 
Power District 

Chadron, NE jlbrans@nppd.com 

Sydney Erickson 
Community Development Director, Hastings 
Economic Development Corporation 

Hastings, NE serickson@hastings-ne.com 

Nora Furr 
Small Business Assistance Consultant | 
Business Development, Nebraska 
Department of Economic Development 

Lincoln, NE nora.furr@nebraska.gov 

John Kelly 
Senior Economic Development Coordinator, 
OPPD 

Omaha, NE jrkelly@oppd.com 

Vanessa McCain 
Project Coordinator, Cuming County 
Economic Development 

West Point, 
NE 

ccedassist@cumingcounty.ne.gov 

Caden Pearson 
Workforce Development Coordinator, Lincoln 
Partnership for Economic Development 

Lincoln, NE cpearson@selectlincoln.org 

Amanda Polacek 
Director of Operations & Marketing, 
Development Council for Buffalo County 

Kearney, NE amanda@growbuffalocounty.com 

Ria Rebman 
Marketing and Workforce Coordinator, Twin 
Cities Development 

Scottsbluff, NE rrebman@tcdne.org 

Amanda Sindelar 
Northeast Region Rep, Nebraska Department 
of Economic Development 

Lincoln, NE amanda.sindelar@nebraska.gov 

Matthew 
Smallcomb 

City Administrator, City of Gibbon Nebraska Gibbon, NE matts@cityofgibbon.org 

Amy Volk 
Economic Development Coordinator, Pender 
Community Development 

Pender, NE pcd@penderthurston.org 

Cheye Young 
Economic Development Director, City of 
Atkinson 

Atkinson, NE cheye.young@atkinsonne.com 
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Oklahoma 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Abisoye Ajayi 
Community Relationships Manager, 
Tulsa Innovation Labs 

Broken 
Arrow, OK 

abisoye@tulsainnovationlabs.com 

Evan Brown 
Executive Director of EDGE, 
Oklahoma Department of Commerce 

Oklahoma 
City, OK 

Evan.Brown@okcommerce.gov 

Rocky Chavez OGS Market Development, ONE Gas 
Oklahoma 
City, OK 

rocky.chavez@onegas.com 

Simba Gandari 
Director of Higher Education, Tulsa 
Innovation Labs 

Tulsa, OK simba@tulsainnovationlabs.com 

Nicole Jordan 
Director of Business Development, 
Lawton-Ft Sill Economic Development 
Corporation 

Lawton, OK nicole@lawtonedc.com 

Kari Moore 
Director of Economic Development, 
Stillwater Chamber of Commerce 

Stillwater, OK kari@stillwaterchamber.org 

Bridgette Nichols Executive Director, Pryor Main Street Pryor, OK director@pryormainstreet.org 

Julie Philbin 
Administrative Assistant to the 
Director of Economic Development, 
MidAmerica Industrial Park 

Pryor, OK jphilbin@maip.com 

Brandon Rainbolt 
Manager of Market Development, 
Oklahoma Natural Gas 

Coweta, OK brandon.rainbolt@ong.com 

Monte Schrader 
McCurtain County Economic 
Developer, Choctaw Nation of 
Oklahoma Economic Development 

Durant, OK mschrader@choctawnation.com 

Bradley Sheofee 
Business Retention & Expansion 
Manager, Broken Arrow Economic 
Development Corporation 

Broken 
Arrow, OK 

bradley.sheofee@bachamber.com 

Tera Shows 
Economic Development Manager, 
City of Muskogee 

Muskogee, 
OK 

tshows@muskogeeonline.org 

Adam Spohn 
Associate Research Analyst, Greater 
Oklahoma City Chamber 

Oklahoma 
City, OK 

aspohn@okcchamber.com 

Heather Turner 
Executive Director of CORE, 
Oklahoma Department of Commerce 

Oklahoma 
City, OK 

Heather.Turner@okcommerce.gov 

Kenneth Wimer 
Director, Economic Development, 
City of McAlester 

McAlester, 
OK 

ken.wimer@cityofmcalester.com 

South Dakota 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Chris Fields 
Economic Development and Member 
Relations Specialist, Sioux Metro Growth 
Alliance 

Sioux Falls, SD chrisf@siouxmetro.com 

Sean Overeynder 
Economic and Community Development 
Director, City of Box Elder 

Box Elder, SD sean.overeynder@boxelder.us 

Jake Salmen 
Business Development Representative, South 
Dakota Governor’s Office of Economic 
Development 

Sioux Falls, SD Jake.Salmen@sdgoed.com 

Lexie Warejcka 
Marketing Director, South Dakota Governor’s 
Office of Economic Development 

Sioux Falls, SD lexie.warejcka@sdgoed.com 

 


